## **Volunteer Board Trustees Opportunity**

The Arts and Heritage Foundation of St. Albert (AHF) is celebrating its 25th year of providing exceptional arts and heritage experiences in the community. The AHF is a non-profit and registered charity that manages and operates the Art Gallery of St. Albert, the Musée Héritage Museum and the St. Albert Heritage Sites through a Partnership Agreement with the City of St. Albert. We are looking for community-minded individuals interested in the visual arts, history and heritage buildings to join us on the board as we look forward to continuing to provide a strong presence in St. Albert. Our board terms are a commitment of two years, and trustees can serve up to three terms.

Our volunteer board of trustees is responsible for the effective governance of the organization, which includes fiscal responsibility, strategic direction and leadership. In addition to an interest in arts and heritage, we are looking for people who have skills or experience in any of the following areas:

- Strategic planning
- Finance or law
- Business administration
- Fund development
- Non-profit governance
- Educators
- Heritage planning or conservation

If you do not have these skills but have other ways you can contribute to the board, let us know. We strive to reflect the growing diversity of our community and welcome applications from persons from all backgrounds, religions, ethnicities and cultural communities.

If you are interested in serving on the board or would like more information, please email **Jennifer McCurdy**, **Board Chair**, at **office@artsandheritage.ca**. Those considered for an interview will be contacted.







